



Nahar

INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. & Admn. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana - 141 010. (INDIA)
Phones : 0091-161-2672590 to 91, 5064200 Fax : 0091-161-2674072, 5083213
E-mail : nilldh@owmnahar.com, Website : www.owmnahar.com

NIEL:SCY:

Dated: 15.11.2024

BSE Limited
(Department of Corporate Services)
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400001
Scrip Code : 519136

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East MUMBAI 400051
NAHARINDUS (NSE)

Reg: Newspaper Publication- Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith newspaper publication in Financial Express (English) and Desh Sewak (Punjabi) regarding Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 30.09.2024 approved on 14.11.2024.

You are requested to take on the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED


COMPANY SECRETARY
Encl: As above



H S INDIA LTD.

CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417

Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,

Tel: 022-69027777, Email: hsindialimited@gmail.com, Website: www.hsindia.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations	618.21	2558.87	633.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.00	163.99	77.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.00	163.24	77.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.75	133.16	64.53
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.75	128.63	64.53
6	Equity Share Capital	1623.84	1623.84	1623.84
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	1436.92	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.09	0.79	0.40
	2. Diluted:	0.09	0.79	0.40

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of BSE Ltd., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.hsindia.in.

FOR H S INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
PUSHPENDRA BANSAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN- 00086343

DATE : 14TH NOVEMBER, 2024
PLACE : MUMBAI

LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED

CIN : L24117RJ1979PLC002099

REGD. OFFICE : SP-460 MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN) - 301030

CORPORATE OFFICE : A - 281, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024

Tel. : +91-11-40239034, Email : secretarial@lordschloro.com Web: www.lordschloro.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total income	6,085.85	6,553.22	4,883.17	12,639.07	10,250.69	22,403.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.12	204.22	(281.80)	258.36	(318.47)	(740.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.12	204.22	(281.80)	258.36	(318.47)	(740.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.86	195.26	(122.08)	231.14	(153.82)	(479.51)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax))	35.59	194.99	(125.55)	230.61	(160.61)	(480.61)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) :						
a) Basic	0.22	0.78	(0.49)	0.92	(0.61)	(1.91)
b) Diluted	0.21	0.78	(0.49)	0.89	(0.61)	(1.91)

Notes :
1. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2024. These results are as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of these results for the period of half year ended September 30, 2024.
2. The above un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
3. As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment", the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. Chloro alkali sector/production of Caustic Soda.
4. Provision for taxation is made at the effective income tax rates.
5. The Company has not any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on September 30, 2024
6. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and/or recasted wherever required.

For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Virmani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00758726

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.11.2024

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200 Fax: 0161-2674072

CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321

Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	35591.29	35437.33	34375.10	71028.62	73529.33	147176.18
2	Other Income	920.40	648.95	822.82	1569.35	1351.77	3125.96
3	Total Income	36511.69	36086.28	35197.92	72597.97	74881.10	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(417.17)	64.18	(853.21)	(352.99)	(1430.88)	1150.41
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(422.47)	69.48	(876.34)	(352.99)	(1474.63)	961.66
6	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(420.66)	69.63	(875.23)	(351.03)	(1472.68)	1071.73
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						91744.88
9	Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10/- per share) Basic/Diluted (Rs.)	(0.98)	0.16	(2.03)	(0.82)	(3.41)	2.23

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 14th November, 2024 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
3. The company has 3 wholly owned subsidiary companies namely JLO Commercial Ventures Limited, AKO Schools Pvt. Limited and JLO Realty Pvt. Limited. There was no operational activities in these companies during the current period.
4. The above financial results have been consolidated in respect of Associate Companies and also wholly owned subsidiary companies pursuant to the requirement of section 129 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
6. The Financial results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the company.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.ownnahar.com.

8. Consolidated Financial Results are as under:- (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	35591.29	35437.33	34375.10	71028.62	73529.33	147176.18
2	Other Income	920.40	648.95	822.82	1569.35	1351.77	3125.96
3	Total Income	36511.69	36086.28	35197.92	72597.97	74881.10	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(376.66)	78.55	(810.62)	(298.11)	(1374.28)	1177.50
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(322.88)	77.72	(851.31)	(245.16)	(1439.31)	973.16
6	Total comprehensive income	(321.07)	77.87	(850.20)	(243.20)	(1437.36)	1083.21
7	Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10/- per share) Basic/Diluted (Rs.)	(0.75)	0.18	(1.97)	(0.57)	(3.33)	2.25

For NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(Chairman)
DIN : 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14th November, 2024

PATNA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO LTD

CIN: L40109WB1956PLC023307
Regd. Office: 3 KHETRA DAS LANE, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700012 (WEST BENGAL)
Email: pescco@gmail.com, Website: www.patnaelectricupplyco.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 (Rs in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	214.39	296.04	74.80
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.56	1.69	0.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.56	1.69	0.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.56	1.69	0.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.56	1.69	-
6	Equity Share Capital	46.77	46.77	46.77
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not annualised)	0.49	0.18	0.01
	Basic :	0.49	0.18	0.01
	Diluted :	0.49	0.18	0.01

NOTES:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Website: www.patnaelectricupplyco.com.
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
VISHAL KUMAR SHARMA
Managing Director
DIN: 07310593

Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485

Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002

Phone: 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: info@maanaluminium.in



Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations gross	20,544	17,678	29,530	38,222	50,266	95,303
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	692	446	1,064	1,138	2,421	4,397
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	692	446	1,064	1,138	2,421	4,397
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	513	339	788	852	1,803	3,275
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period	521	331	795	852	1,799	3,281
6	Equity share capital	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	0.95	0.63	1.46	1.58	3.33	6.06

Notes:-
1. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Ravinder Nath Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00801000

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2024

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016716

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 & 15 15 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.

Tel : +81 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com or https://softtechglobal.com/ Email Id: compliance@softtech-engr.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		30-09-24 Unaudited	30-06-24 Unaudited	30-09-23 Unaudited	30-09-24 Unaudited	30-09-23 Unaudited	31-03-24 Audited	30-09-24 Unaudited	30-06-24 Unaudited	30-09-23 Unaudited	30-09-24 Unaudited	30-09-23 Unaudited	31-03-24 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,292.55	1,973.64	1,870.42	4,266.19	3,751.53	7,861.35	2,294.69	1,975.33	1,912.05	4,270.02	3,793.16	7,877.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179.26	216.00	256.99	395.26	403.19	935.97	83.19	112.46	166.82	195.66	251.85	564.37
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179.26	216.00	256.99	395.26	403.19	935.97	83.19	112.46	166.82	195.66	251.85	564.37
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	128.95	158.53	188.34	287.48	299.85	697.14	38.77	57.02	98.17	95.80	148.52	332.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	128.54	158.12	180.06	286.65	291.58	712.59	44.99	56.25	89.09	101.24	137.10	415.60
6.	Equity Share Capital						1,281.91						1,281.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12,148.15						11,326.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1 Basic:	1.01	1.24	1.74	2.24	2.77	6.17	0.36	0.50	0.97	0.85	1.48	3.17
	2. Diluted:	1.00	1.24	1.68	2.24	2.68	6.17	0.36	0.50	0.94	0.85	1.43	3.17

Note :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : 14th November, 2024



Uttam Sugar Mills Limited

Regd. Office : Village Libberheri, Tehsil Roorkee, Distt. Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

CIN : L99999UR1993PLC032518, Tel. No. : 0120 - 4525000

Website - www.uttamsugar.in, Email ID - investorrelation@uttamsugar.in

